JC03 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 SEP 2005 10/548

10/548435

Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04-07-2006 103213960

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 SEP 2005

		Attorney Docket No. 125307						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:						
	Teruo MORI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No //548431						
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dogument.							
	James A Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

-		(1)	Teruo MORI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	` '	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Ch	nuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-827	2, Japan		
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	Ultrasonic transducer and ultrasonic vibration device				
	Identification such as Title, Case		using the same				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United S on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number				
applica any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro dentific	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebestion that may be necessary tion of this document.	n, and any gnee may so to exect ivision the in obtaining to exect onal Converse to perform so to executive and g from said therein anding on any grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connective cof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may	on with any interference which make ication based thereon, for the inventor such interference. The property of similar agreements, on encessary to obtain, maintain of the inventor and the interference, or as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assigns of the United States Patent and Taken and Take	in connection with such ay be declared concerning intion, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters at, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith,		
Date	June 27, 2005	teu by th		Territorial de la constante de	(T MODI) (CEAL)		
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
ate			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		

Inventor Signature ______ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

Inventor Signature _____ (SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 017747 FRAME: 0110